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CHAPTER 68—S.F.No. 727 
An act relating to adoption; modifying pastadoption services requirements; amending 

Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 259.83, by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2002, section 259.83, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: 

Subd. la. SOCIAL AND MEDICAL HISTORY. (a) If a person aged 19 years 
and over who—was adopted on or after August 1, 1994, o1W‘1e_ adoptive pareiitgquests 
EeFcTe—§ila:l_11<mlentifying§)ci_alja-11_d medicaThistory_<)ftT1e adopted person’s birth 
Einily that was provided at the tiT1e of the adoptionTag—encies must providefi 
informaE(§1 —t—o_the adopted~p<ar—so1W adopti—ve parent on the form required uncfi 
section 259.43. 
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(b) If an adopted person aged 19 years and over or the adoptive parent requests 
the a§1c_yE contact the ador;ted~pe—rstfi)i—rE1E>‘nIst()-—request current nonidenti- 
Eng socialand medicfhistory of the adopt%rson’s bigh family, agencies must use 
the form requ—hred under section 3973 when obtaining thcfiiformation for the adopTed 
p-e}son g adoptive parent. —_ ‘I ._ 

Presented to the governor May 16, 2003 
Signed by the governor May 20, 2003, 4:50 p.m. 

CHAPTER 69—S.F.No. 1282 
An act relating to veterans; providing for placement in the capitol area of a statue 

commemorating Hmong veterans of the campaign in Laos during the Wetnam Wan 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. STATUE COMMEMORATING HMONG VETERANS. 
Subject to approval by the capitol area architectural and planning board, a statue 

may be placed_in the courfifionor or axme other pIace—i_1-I the capitol area :5 honor 
Ee—Hn1ong vetaan—sof the War in La—os_ who were allied wiThA_merican tWes_during 
the Vietnam War. The_c—o_1I1m-Tssibner of Tterans afiairs SW ensure placement of an 
aliaropriate sTa_tu—e~zIs—authorized by this section and shalfilccept contributions EOE 
nonstate sources o_f_amounts nece§ar—y—t_o E f_o£_Ee_s_t—a@ Ed placement.

: 
Presented to the governor May 16, 2003 
Signed by the governor May 20, 2003, 5:05 p.m. 
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